Ordinary Share, which is the midpoint of the price range shown on the front page of this prospectus, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts, non-accountable
expense allowance, and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, and (ii) the issuance of 444,444 Ordinary Shares as a result of the automatic conversion of the
Preferred Shares at a 10% discount to the assumed $4.50 initial offering price.

You should read this capitalization table in conjunction with “Selected Consolidated Financial and Operating Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations,” and the consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

  September 30, 2020

  Actual

As adjusted
(Over-allotment

option not
exercised)(1)

As adjusted
(Over-allotment
option exercised

in full) (1)
Cash  $ 1,570,035  $ 1,570,035  $ 1,570,035
Stockholders’ Equity:
Ordinary Shares, no par value, an unlimited number of Ordinary Shares authorized,

10,000,000 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding; 15,444,444 Ordinary Shares
issued and outstanding, as adjusted assuming the over-allotment option is not
exercised, and 16,194,444 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted
assuming the over-allotment option is exercised in full   14,005,621   35,698,635   38,786,760

Convertible Preferred Shares, no par value, an unlimited number of Convertible Preferred
Shares authorized, 500,000 Convertible Preferred Shares issued and outstanding,
actual; no Convertible Preferred Shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted   1,800,000   -   -

Additional paid-in capital   7,890,199   7,890,199   7,890,199
Statutory reserves   129,497   129,497   129,497
Retained earnings   259,507   259,507   259,507
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (966,782)   (966,782)   (966,782)
Total Stockholders’ Equity   23,118,042   43,011,056   46,099,181

Total Capitalization  $ 24,688,077  $ 44,581,091  $ 47,669,216

(1)  Reflects the net proceeds we expect to receive, after deducting underwriting discounts, non-accountable expense allowance and other estimated offering expenses payable by us.

We expect to receive net proceeds of (a) approximately $19,893,014 if the Underwriter’s over-allotment option is not exercised ($22,500,000 offering, less underwriting
discounts of $1,687,500 and offering expenses of approximately $694,486 and a corporate finance fee of approximately $225,000) or (b) approximately $22,981,139 if the
Underwriter’s over-allotment option is exercised in full ($25,875,000 offering, less underwriting discounts of $1,940,625 and offering expenses of approximately $694,486 and a

[…]

Dilution to New Investors if the Offering Amount is Sold without Exercise of the Over-allotment Option

After giving effect to our sale of 5,000,000 Ordinary Shares offered in this offering based on the assumed initial public offering price of $4.50 per Ordinary Share, which is the
midpoint of the estimated range of the initial public offering price shown on the front cover of this prospectus, after deduction of the underwriting discounts, non-accountable
expense allowance, and the estimated offering expenses payable by us and the issuance of 444,444 Ordinary Shares as a result of the automatic conversion of the Preferred Shares at
a 10% discount to the initial offering price, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2020, would have been $42.63 million, or $2.76 per outstanding Ordinary
Share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.49 per Ordinary Share to the existing shareholders, and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $1.74 per Ordinary Share to investors purchasing Ordinary Shares in this offering. The as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. The following table
illustrates such dilution:

No Exercise
of Over-

Allotment
Option

Assumed Initial public offering price per Ordinary Share  $ 4.50
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of September 30, 2020  $ 2.27
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share attributable to payments by new investors  $ 0.49
Pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after this offering  $ 2.76
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in the offering  $ 1.74

A $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price of $4.50 per Ordinary Share would increase our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to this
offering by $4.58 million, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after giving effect to this offering by $0.31 per Ordinary Share, and the dilution in
pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in this offering by $0.69 per Ordinary Share, assuming no change to the number of Ordinary
Shares offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts, non-accountable expense allowance, and estimated offering

[…]

Dilution to New Investors if the Offering Amount is Sold with Full Exercise of the Over-allotment Option

After giving effect to our sale of 5,750,000 Ordinary Shares offered in this offering based on the assumed initial public offering price of $4.50 per Ordinary Share, which is the
midpoint of the estimated range of the initial public offering price shown on the front cover of this prospectus, after deduction of the underwriting discounts, non-accountable
expense allowance, and the estimated offering expenses payable by us and the issuance of 444,444 Ordinary Shares as a result of the automatic conversion of the Preferred Shares at
a 10% discount to the initial offering price, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2020, would have been $45.71 million, or $2.82 per outstanding Ordinary
Share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.55 per Ordinary Share to the existing shareholders, and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $1.68 per Ordinary Share to investors purchasing Ordinary Shares in this offering. The as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. The following table
illustrates such dilution:

Full Exercise
of Over-

Allotment
Option

Assumed Initial public offering price per Ordinary Share  $ 4.50
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of September 30, 2020  $ 2.27
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share attributable to payments by new investors  $ 0.55
Pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after this offering  $ 2.82
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in the offering  $ 1.68

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $4.50 per Ordinary Share would increase (decrease) our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after
giving effect to this offering by $5.26 million, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after giving effect to this offering by $0.34 per Ordinary Share,
and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in this offering by $0.66 per Ordinary Share, assuming no change to the number
of Ordinary Shares offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts, non-accountable expense allowance, and estimated

[…]

Ordinary Shares beneficially owned by a person listed below and the percentage ownership of such person, Ordinary Shares underlying options, warrants or convertible securities
held by each such person that are exercisable or convertible within 60 days of the date of this prospectus are deemed outstanding, but are not deemed outstanding for computing the
percentage ownership of any other person. Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, or as required by applicable community property laws, all persons listed have
sole voting and investment power for all Ordinary Shares shown as beneficially owned by them. As of the date of the prospectus, we have nine shareholders of record, none of which
are located in the United States. We will be required to have at least 300 shareholders at closing to satisfy the Nasdaq Capital Market listing standards.

  Ordinary Shares   Ordinary Shares   Ordinary Shares
  Beneficially   Beneficially Owned   Beneficially Owned
  Owned   After this Offering   After this Offering
  Prior to this   (Over-allotment option   (Over-allotment option
  Offering   not exercised)   fully exercised)
  Number   Percent   Number   Percent   Number   Percent

Directors and Executive
Officers(1):

Kangbin Zheng   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
Ye Ren   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
Mei Cai   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
Phillip Connelly   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
Wenbiao Zhang   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
Jian Chen   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%
All directors and executive officers

as a group (six individuals):   0   0%  0   0%   0   0%

5% Shareholders(2):
Global Clean Energy Limited(3)   3,580,969   35.81%  3,580,969   23.19%   3,580,969   22.11%
Elk International Capital Limited(4)   1,502,002   15.02%  1,502,002   9.73%   1,502,002   9.27%
Sentong Industrial Limited(5)   1,100,002   11.00%  1,100,002   7.12%   1,100,002   6.79%
Xieying Energy Limited(6)   1,100,002   11.00%  1,100,002   7.12%   1,100,002   6.79%
Yunda Industrial Limited(7)   791,967   7.92%  791,967   5.13%   791,967   4.89%
Xinhe Industrial Limited(8)   572,024   5.72%  572,024   3.70%   572,024   3.53%

93

Notes:
(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is Dikai Yinzuo, Room 1804-1, No. 29 Jiefang East Road, Jianggan District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang

Province, the PRC. The business address of Mei Cai is 1179 Vail Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1630. The business address of Phillip Connelly is 136 Lord Avenue,
Bayonne, New Jersey 07002. The business address of Wenbiao Zhang is No.666 Wusu Street, Linan District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, the PRC. The business address
of Jian Chen is 57 Sycamore Lane, Skillman, New Jersey 08558.